Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall . Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

May 3, 2018 Legistar Item: 0456-18

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 3, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids

for Contract 20180035, 2018 Traffic Signal Replacement — 16" Street & Memorial Drive, and submits
same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Outdoor Lighting $176,268.62
Habermehl Electric $194,730.03
MP Systems, Inc. $196,892.29
Pro Electric $233,474.09

This public works project was estimated at $200,000.00.
Itis recommended that the contract be awarded to Outdoor Lighting at their base bid of $176,268.62.
Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 45040-57530, Traffic Signal & LED Replacements.

-

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Palenick
John Rooney
Ara Molitor



Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE LAKE
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191

City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
May 4, 2018 WENET
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.

Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer M
RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
2018 Traffic Signal Replacement — 16™ Street & Memorial Drive:
Contract #20180035
You received bids on the above contract with Outdoor Lighting Construction
Co., Inc., submitting the low bid in the amount of $176,268.62.
We recommend you enter into a contract with Outdoor Lighting Construction
Co., Inc.. at their bid price.
Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:
Origin Object Description Amount
45040 57530 Traffic Signal & LED Replacements $176,268.62
Total $176,268.62




60" VLV EETS 62°T68'96TS £0'0EL'VETS 79°'892'9L1$ :[e10] pig sseg
09'6LLYTS 9E'PETS 0€'0vt'8S €L°9L$ 00'T€8°9S 01°29% 00°005'SS 00°05$ oTT 41 3eydsy yuM @ 2dAL You|-0€ JaBND B GINJ 33210U0) DIINOIAS 9%
L¥TLS'9S LY'TLS'9S SS'6S0°'TS  S§'650°TS | 00°00v'TS 00'00%'Z$ | 00920'TS  0090'TS | T S1 I[B3suIRY 73 33eA|ES/5A0WSY ‘WAISAS BIBWR) BD)|0d INYDIOd'dS  SF
€6'ESY'TTS  €6'€E8V'TIS| 0587893 0S'8v895 |  00°002'9% 00'002'9% | OT'08£'95  01°08.9% | T S1 "dinb3 (BUORIPPY /M ||BISUIBY ‘JBUIQR] (013U0) dlel] 3FeAleS @YI'NOD'dS  bb
15°890°T$ 15°890°TS 66'STT'TS 66'STT'TS | 00°807'TS 00'807°TS | 00'8TT'TS 008IT'TS | T v3 WS 13-ZT ‘uoneuiuna) sndo Jaqly  v0'8/9 2%
SO'EVLTS SO'EVL'TS 85'986'TS 85'986'TS | 00°0L6°T$ 000£6'T$ | 00vSY'TS  00PSP'TS | T v3 NS 12-ZT ‘@0|ds ondo 12q14  €0°829 w
80°0T69$ 99'€S 2L8TLTS TS 89°£95'CS 9€'TS 9T°08€'vS €TS8 888T 41 WS 12-ZT ‘Jueid Jooping 3|qe) 33do Jaqi4 ||e3suj 13 Alddns  z100°8£9 187
69°SY8°0¢S  69'SYR'0ZS | E6'€80°TZS  €6'€80'TZS| O00LOT'TZS  00°L0T'TZS | Ov'9zse1s  ob9eszis| 1 s1 BI3WE)-Z ‘WaIsAS UOIDAIBQ O3PIA  2O'LL9 oy
96°L05'CS 669795 9T°¥95'2$ v0'T¥9S 00°882°2S 00'7LS$ 08'026'T$ 0Z°08v$ v v 6.a31°Ann saeuiwny - 21659 6€
68'909°CS 68'909'C$ 90'€60'€S  90°€60'€S | 0S'STLULS 0S'STLLS | 0S'£S0'STS  0§°2S0STS | T s1 (uonedo)) asempiey Suuno eudiS  6305°859 8E
¥8'65€°€S 86'6TYS 95°952°€S L0°L0YS 00°'9EE'ES 00°LTH$ 08'095'€$ 0T'StbS 8 vi Q31 ‘s30e4 |eusiS UeLISAPad UMOPIUNOD  990°859 LE
TSEVITS P OEES 80°76TCS 10'692$ 00°9€E°TS 00'267% 09°€09'T5 SY'STES 8 v suonng Ysnd UeLIsapad  G0°'8S9 9€
9T'CTI'ES ¥5°5065 956501 68°ETO'TS 00°260°VS 00'€EZO'TS | 00'ZOF'YS  0S°00T'TS v \£| |EIUOZLIOH - Y2u| ZT-G 3B (BUBIS JIRIL  S9TO'8S9 33
96'188'7S 61'07LS 76'0TTES £7'5083 00'95TES 007183 00'8EL'ES 05'7€6$ 14 v B[2MAA - You| ZT-G 9984 [euBIS OIel)  ZTO'8S9 I3
LT 7444 61°185S v0'TTY'CS 15°509% 00'8¢t'TS 007193 00°0$5'T$ 05°L£9S tr Vi 3[2HBA - You) ZT-€ 9984 [euBIS dlRl]  TTO'859 €€

95°EV6S 68'SETS PrevLS T1°£8T% 00°268% 00°€2T$ 00'559% SL'E9TS v v3a 14-9 dwep) You| 2/T ¥ 19qusA 3jBuIS Swiy alleuiwn 190259 [43
08'165'7$ S6'LYT'TS SLTIL'SS  v6'LTy'1$ | 00°090SS 00°S92'TS | 00'9zv'es 05'9585 | 4 v3 1004 ST SWJY 2UOquIOIL  §850°/S9 1€
8Y'TC8'TS 91°£09$ LEPTIRTS 6/°¥09$ 00°€95°T$ 00°TZSS 0€'€80°TS OT'T9ES £ v3 14-GT wnuiwn|y piepuels [eusis el §zv0'LS9 0€

Yy ET9TTS 9¢'eST'eS | 80'SPS'ETS  L798€’eS | 00ver'erS  00'9s€’€s | 09°T9STIS  ov068TS | ¥ v3 wnuiwnly - € 2dAL s3jod  T€0°£59 62
STTLY'TS STTLY'TS TEVEY'TS CEVEY'TS | 00'6EE'TS 00'6E€'TS | SL'66T'TS  SL66TT$ | T v3 wnuwnpy -z adAL s3jod  S0£0°£59 8
96'S66'0¢S  86'L6V'0TS| Ov'0T80ZS  0T'OTHOTS| 00vst'e1$  00Zvi'es | 09°0L0'4TS 0865028 [4 v3 (I1easul/-uang) wasAs uonda1aQq pased IABMOIIN  €0°259 x4
SY'Ove’1Ts 60'88€$ 02'969'T$ VTBEES 000£0T$ 00'vTYS 00°50£°TS 00'TYES 13 v3 90412 )0H T/T TT Aemesjealg saseq JOWIOSURI]  GST0'LS9 9z

9/°689% 6'6228 OT'EESS 0L°LLTS 00'T65$ 00'26TS STT6VS SL'E9TS £ v3 soseg |e1sapad  T0°LS9 14
oT's¥2'T$ EVTS 08'v/5°T$ 9T 00978°T$ 08'TS 00'215'TS 09'T$ 0LST A1 OMY ¥ ‘BUy3i a1im B3] £90°SS9 74

08'069% 8805 01’785 90'TS 00°S8L3 00'TS SETL8S 18 s8. 41 DMV 8 ‘Bunysii a1Mm |BaLIRIT  790°5S9 €7

09°TZES £9°0$ 07'€82S 65°0% 00'9€£€S 0£°03 08°88€$ 1805 ogy 41 DMV ZT ‘BuUnysr aaim [eo13|3  190°5S9 [44
05°€6L'TS 15°1$ 00°€VY'TS 81°05 00°08Y‘TS 08°0% 05'SES'TS €805 0s8T A1 DMV OT "ON S|2uBIS dljjes| a1IM [eI193(3  STS0'SS9 12
00°€£5°T$ CEES STEEV'ES 344 0S°2TLTS 0S°€$ 05'8£2'2S v6'2$ SLL A1 OMVY 1-TT [euBIS Jjell 3|q8D  620°559 0t
£9°CI9'TS €9°219'TS VETESTS  vETESTS | 00°00£TS 00'00ETS | SV8r9'TS  S¥sv9'Ts | T vi 69dA] aseg 1auIqe) |0JUOD B31R10U0)  STZO'HSI 6T
00°TL2'YS 0T ¥58S S¥°005'vS 60'006$ 00°0SEYS 00'0£8% SL'89T'vS SL'E€8S [ v3a 7 3adA| saseq a3210u0)  ZOTO'PS9 :48
61°€00°2$ €£°£99% ¥LT0LTS 85'£95% 00°059°TS 00'055$ 00'vL6°TS 00°859% € v3 T adA) saseq 33200u0)  TOTO'+S9 JA
CTL6TTS T6°LTTS v PEQ'TS Y063 00'578$ 00°5L$ STLTT'TS S9°0TTS T vl s3xog (Ind Bulnoway  G060°€S9 91
6t°L8Y°8S 65 TLLS L7'798'LS LLPTLS 00°00£°LS 00'00£$ 57°968'85 52'808% T V3 P3PUN0IY ‘Yau| - 9€ X HZ [391S saxog |INd  SETO'ESY ST

¥6'798°0TS 7Tees L8'EIETTS 18'L€$ 00°0186S 00°0€S T6'TOELS €€CTS e A Youl-y ‘[e1ads UNpuo)  §790°7S9 28
o' ZEV'VTS 0T’ 128 S TYOYTS €5°0Z% 00°'089'ETS 0002$ ov'vv9'6S oT'vTs ¥89 i1 Ydul-Z ‘|epads unpuol  5090°259 €1

81'8L9% LS ov'0z9s s0'LS 00°v0LS 00'8$ 08'069% S8'LS 88 41 WUl-F ‘0 8NaNYs dlj|eIawuoN PIBlY HNPUO)  $Z0'ZS59 49

LTT6TS LT'98 334443 €6'9% 00°SSTS 00'5$ 09'v0Z$ 09°9$ € A YoUl-Z ‘0 3)nanyds 31)[e39WUON PISIY HNPUOD  $7Z0°7S9 13
78'€9€'SS st'es L7'89LYS 'es 0v'Z80°vS 0z'LS SLEVS'ES ST9% £95 A1 s3upJel Juswaned Suinowsy  90'9%9 o1
0Z'0£T'ES 50'97$ TL09Y'TS 8L'TIS 00°0VZ'T$ 00°0T$ 00'$80°T$ SL°8$ vzt A (sJeg dois) you|-8T Axod3 ‘Bunjely Juswaned  95T0°9%9 6
SL'€95°9S SLYTS SE'TPI'VS €7'01S 05°096'ES 06'85 SL8YYES SLLS Sty A1 (slem ss01D) youl-9 Axod3 ‘BuppeN JUBWRARY  9TTO9YY 8
00'9%0°7S 0Z°89% OT'€9L'TS ££°85$ 00'596'TS 05°59% 08'YTETS 9T’ LLS (I 11 9dAL aAnD3lyaY SIS Z0Z0'LE9 L
PTrEY'LS 9T'9TTS 09°€LT'ES ST1SS 00°7TE'ES SLTSS 00°0¥8'ES 0009% 9 4 MO|[2A PIa14 Buluiep 3|qe3daleq duley qInd  5050°709 9

00'VEV'ETS 6€'2¢8 00'8/8'LS ET'ETS 00'099'6% 0T'91% 00°008vS 00°8$ 009 4S (VYY) YUI-g 3|EMBPIS 33310U0)  STHO'TO9 S
0T'v€9'9% SE0TS 8€°08Z'%S €ETETS 0L'€48'VS S6'HTS 00'956'T$ 009 9ze  4S Youl-p H|EMSPIS 31315U0)  SO¥0°Z09 ¥
6 T€8'TS 99°'vTES 0€'698'T$ 0L°£025 00°0SE‘TS 00°0STS 00'78L'TS 00°86T$ 6 v3 {£'2"1 :sadA1) saseq 213.,0u0) Bulnoway  S6TO'YOZ €
00°T8LTS 00°£2% YS'SL6TS 8T'6TS SL9LL'TS STLIS 00'9€2°TS 00°CT$ EOT  AS (sdwey *jout) %emapls 23210U0) Bulrowsy  SSTO'FOT [4
[ ATARA A4 08'60T°T$ 8T'6TS 00'8T5'TS 08°€TS 00'046°TS 00°£Z$ orT 41 131Ny pue qin) Bunoway  ST0'v0T T

:o_m:muxm_ 231d Hun :o_m:wuxm_ a3l4d Hun :o_m:wwxm_ 22l4d Mun :o_m:wuxm_ 3ld uun apo) way|
21130913 04d SWAISAS dIAI 21009]3 |[y2wiRqey Bunysn soopaing 430 Jwion uondisaq wayy way| aun
142 Wd 00:20 8T0Z/£0/S0

(0062995#) IeLIOWAN 73 19T - Juawde|day [eusis Jyjel] SE008TOT

1M ‘Buney jo A1) :10p1j0S
1M ‘auiey Jo Al :aumQ




